

## SILVERLAKE AXIS LTD.

(Registered in Singapore) (Company Registration No. 202133173M)

## PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## SILVERLAKE AXIS ANNOUNCES CASSANDRA GOH SHIOU LING AS GROUP CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER WITH EFFECT FROM 1<sup>ST</sup> JULY 2024

**Singapore, 28 June 2024** – Singapore Mainboard-listed enterprise and digital financial services solutions provider Silverlake Axis Ltd. (SGX: 5CP) ("SAL" or "the Group") today announced that Cassandra Goh Shiou Ling ("Cass Goh") will succeed Andrew Tan Teik Wei as SAL's Group Chief Executive Officer with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2024. This move comes ahead of the previously announced transition period, reflecting Cass Goh's successful leadership and the Board's confidence in her ability to guide the company forward.

Cass Goh, who has been the Group's Deputy Executive Chairman since 27<sup>th</sup> October 2023, has recently been acclaimed for her work at Silverlake Axis, winning Rising Star for the ISG Women in Digital Awards 2023 by Malaysian Management Excellence. Taking over the helm, she hopes to build on the Company's growth under previous CEO Andrew Tan, who will continue to be with the Group to provide ongoing strategic guidance until 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.

"The continued success of Silverlake Axis is a testament to the hard work of Management and Board who have gotten us to where we are today and those who will continue to drive the Company in the future. I'd like to thank Andrew and the Board for their support and mentorship. No individual can be successful without the team surrounding," shared Cassandra Goh.

"Silverlake Axis will continue to innovate our tech offerings to help our customers navigate the everchanging tech scene."

This transition reflects the Company's strong position and the Board's confidence in its leadership team. SAL remains committed to its long-term growth strategy and delivering value to its shareholders.

SILVERLAKE AXIS LTD.

(Registered in Singapore)

(Company Registration No. 202133173M)

**About Silverlake Axis** 

Silverlake Axis Ltd. ("SAL") is a leading enterprise technology, software, and services company with focus in the financial services industry and serving 40% of the top 20 largest banks in South East Asia. Across the globe, we serve more than 400 unique customers in 70 countries across Asia, Europe, the Indian subcontinent, Middle East, Africa, and the Americas. Founded in 1989, SAL is recognised as a vendor with an impeccable delivery track record and client retention. SAL has many use cases and success stories in the delivery of innovative and transformative solutions to its

enterprise customers and their ecosystems.

Under Axis Systems Holdings Limited, SAL was listed on the SGX-SESDAQ on 12 March 2003. It was renamed Silverlake Axis Ltd in 2006 and the listing was transferred to the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange on 22 June 2011. For more information about SAL, please visit

www.silverlakeaxis.com.

Contact

Email: investor.relations@silverlakeaxis.com

Mr. Anil Singh Gill - Senior EVP, Strategic Finance & Risk; Chief Risk & Sustainability Officer;

Head of Investor Relations